This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020483-2023">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020483-2023</a>

Contract

# Supply of Swabbing Kits and results to authorised patients

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health Security Agency

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-020483

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bd84

Published 17 July 2023, 1:06pm

## **Section I: Contracting authority**

## I.1) Name and addresses

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health Security Agency

Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London

SW1P3JR

#### Contact

**Procurement Operations** 

#### **Email**

science.cph@ukhsa.gov.uk

#### Country

**United Kingdom** 

## Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

## Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

## I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

## I.5) Main activity

Health

## **Section II: Object**

## II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

Supply of Swabbing Kits and results to authorised patients

Reference number

c189268

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 42961400 - Dispatch system

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

#### II.1.4) Short description

The supply of swabbing kits for self- administration to GP referred / authorised patients and the provision of test results to those patients

#### II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

#### II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,520,000

## II.2) Description

#### II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

- 33141625 Diagnostic kits
- 48613000 Electronic data management (EDM)
- 38911000 Manual swab test kits

#### II.2.3) Place of performance

**NUTS** codes

• UKG3 - West Midlands

#### II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this contract is to provide a mechanism for GP's to authorise a patient, that they have seen through a telemedicine consultation for an acute respiratory illness, to receive a swab kit that they can self-administer. Completed tests would be sent by the patient for laboratory testing (Currently testing is provided by a UKHSA lab). Test results would be issued to the service provider, who would in turn notify both the patient and GP

#### II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20

#### II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The total contract is for a period of 5 years through an initial 2 years plus a 2 year plus 1 year potential extensions.

#### II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

## Section IV. Procedure

### **IV.1) Description**

#### IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

#### IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

## IV.2) Administrative information

#### IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: <u>2023/S 000-010256</u>

#### Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

## V.2) Award of contract

#### V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2023

#### V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

#### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SAVING LIVES

Lifford Hall Lifford Lane, Kings Norton, Birmingham, West Midlands, B30 3JN

Birmingham

**B30 3JN** 

Telephone

+79 46175813

Country

**United Kingdom** 

**NUTS** code

• UKG3 - West Midlands

National registration number

1144855

Internet address

http://savinglivesuk.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

## V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,520,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,520,000

# **Section VI. Complementary information**

## VI.4) Procedures for review

<b>VI.4.1</b>	) Review	body
---------------	----------	------

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

**United Kingdom** 

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

## VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

**United Kingdom** 

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/